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30 March 2017  Michael Kenneally 
Architectural Historian AECOM 
681 Andersen Drive Suite 400 Pittsburgh PA  15220 
 RE: ER# 2015-1839-042-D, COE: Falcon Ethane Pipeline Project, Washington, Allegheny 
and Beaver Counties  Dear Mr. Kenneally, 
 Thank you for submitting information concerning the above referenced project. The State 
Historic Preservation Office reviews projects in accordance with state and federal laws. Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, and the implementing regulations (36 CFR Part 800) of the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, is the primary 
federal legislation. The Environmental Rights amendment, Article 1, Section 27 of the Pennsylvania Constitution, and the Pennsylvania History Code, 37 Pa. Cons. Stat. Section 
500 et seq. (1988) is the primary state legislation.   Above Ground Resources 
Thank you for providing pdfs of the Abbreviated Survey Forms prepared for the project as well as the GIS shape files for the resource locations and/or boundaries. Based on the 
information provided, we offer the following comments on the Historic Architectural Reconnaissance Report and the additional information. 
 Identification of Historic Properties We are in agreement that the following properties lack sufficient integrity and/or significance 
and are considered not eligible for listing in the National Register:   Resource Name        Address           Key No. 
Cowden Farm 193 Hornhead Road 205314 
Cornali Farm 127 Hornhead Road 205315 
Herriott House 40 Herriott Lane 205316 
Turk Farm 150 Southview Road 802237 
Eger Property 8294 Steubenville Pike 205321 
Dwelling and 
Outbuildings 

153 Moody Road 205323 
Coraopolis Beagle Club 733 Bocktown Cork Road 205324 
Craig Farm 663 Bocktown Cork Road 205325 
Jodikinos Farm 523 Bocktown Cork Road 205327 
Minton Farm 303 Bocktown Cork Road 205328 
Belculfine Property 217 Cowpath Road 205331 
Brunton House 3349 Ridge Road 205332 
Reddinger Farm 103 Davis Road 205333 
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Miller Farm 322 E. Mowry Road 205335 
Conkle Farm 3135 US Route 30 205336 
Greene Township Road Department 1181 Main Street 205338 
McElhaney Stock Farm 149 Pittsburgh Grade Road 205339 
Searight Farm 948 McCleary Road 205340 
Stoneburner House 952 McCleary Road 205341 
Laughlin Farm 966 McCleary Road 205342 
Cain Property 240 Bird Hill Road 205344 
Clancy House 236 Moores Road 205345 
Langton House 4041 Patterson Drive 205347 

 We are in agreement that the portion of the Chartiers Railway (Key No. 155445) within the 
APE lacks sufficient integrity to be considered contributing to the National Register eligible line. We are also in agreement that the John Burns Farmstead (Key No. 104719) is no 
longer eligible for listing in the National Register as the associated buildings have been demolished. The Bocktown Road Bridge over Raccoon Creek (Key No. 100557) and Moffett Mill Road (Key No. 130261), previously determined not eligible, are no longer 
extant.   The following resources are not eligible for listing in the National Register under Criterion A 
for agriculture but may be eligible for listing under Criterion C in the area of architecture. However, the project does not have the potential to affect the dwellings or the potential 
architectural significance of the properties.  Hoover House         103 Kavic Lane                                            205329 
Reddinger House 3802 Green Garden Road 205334 

 The following resource may be eligible for listing in the National Register under Criterion A and C, however the project does not have the potential to affect associated landscape 
features or buildings or the potential agricultural significance of the property, so no further eligibility assessment is required: 
 Miller Farm          593 Bocktown Cork Road                           205326  
The following resources may be eligible for listing in the National Register under Criterion A in the area of agriculture, however the project does not have the potential to affect associated 
landscape features or buildings or the potential agricultural significance of the properties, so no further eligibility assessment is required: 
 George Cowden Farm 1 Hornhead Road 802086 
Pershina Farmstead 1127 Beagle Club Road 205318 

 The following resources may be eligible for listing in the National Register under Criterion C in the area of architecture, however the project does not have the potential to affect the 
associated buildings of the potential architectural significance of the property, so no further eligibility assessment is required: 
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Solomon House 3386 Burgettstown Road 205322 
 
Based on the information provided, we are in agreement that the project will have no effect on the following previously identified resources:  
Westland Mine (Key No. 100056) Montour Railroad (Key No. 097622) 
Pittsburgh & West Virginia Railway (Key No. 125887) Montour Mine #1 (Key No. 100053) Shaw Mine (Key No. 100010) 
Pittsburgh & Steubenville Railroad (Key No. 100105)  
We are also in agreement that the project will have no effect on the following newly identified 50-year old resources. As the resources were not going to be affected by the project, they 
were not documented on Abbreviated HRSF.  Imperial Host Company, 8281 Steubenville Pike, Oakdale 
Reese House, 8284 Steubenville Pike, McDonald Cerciello Property, 165 Point Park Road, Imperial  
Wilson House, 175 Moody Road, Imperial Jones House, 205 Davis Road, Aliquippa Adams House, 191 Clearview Road, Aliquippa 
Hookstown Fair Ground, 1198 Main Street, Hookstown Narry House, 1160 Main Street, Hookstown 
Corner Scoop, 124 Shippingport Road, Aliquippa Mann & Kronk House, 912 Frankfort Road, Aliquippa Wilkins House, 4034 Patterson Road 
We concur the scope and level of effort utilized to identify historic properties for this project is appropriate pursuant to 36CFR 800.4.  Our determination of eligibility is based upon the 
information provided and available in our files for review.  If National Register listing for this property is sought in the future, additional documentation of the property’s significance and integrity may be required to both verify this determination of eligibility and satisfy the 
requirements of the National Park Service (36 CFR Part 60).  Thus, the outcome of the 
National Register listing process cannot be assured by this determination of eligibility. 
Assessment of Effects 
Based on the information provided, we are in agreement with the finding of No Historic 
Properties Affected. 
If you need further information concerning this review, please contact Barbara Frederick at (717) 
772-0921.  Sincerely, 
  
 Douglas C. McLearen, Chief Division of Archaeology and Protection 
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